OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL

SHREWSBURY HIGH SCHOOL

Hetero-

TOTAL |Female| Male | TOTAL |Female| Male | LGBTQ | sexual

(n=920) [(n=442) | (n=478) |(n=1668) | (n=890) [ (n=778) | (n=246) | (n=1375)
Emotional Health:
Felt so sad or hopeless every day for 2 weeks or more
in a row that they stopped doing usual activities in the
past year 22% | 29% | 16% 26% | 34% | 16% | 52% 22%
Seriously considered suicide (*ever - OMS; past year -
SHS) 15% | 19% | 9% 16% | 21% | 10% | 34% | 13%
Made a suicide plan (*) 11% | 13% | 8% 12% | 15% | 8% 27% 9%
Attempted suicide (*) 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 11% 4%
Hurt or injured self on purpose without wanting todie| 14% | 19% | 8% 15% | 22% | 7% | 40% | 11%
Have ever been taught about mental health in school | 58% | 55% | 60% | 86% | 87% | 84% | 83% | 86%
Like thinking about and are hopeful about future 83% | 82% | 84% | 80% | 78% | 82% | 69% | 82%
Identified stress as top issue among youth their age 39% | 43% | 36% | 68% | 73% | 62% | 70% | 68%
Ever been bullied on school property 35% | 39% | 31% | 12% | 13% | 11% | 20% | 11%
Tobacco use/Vaping
Have tried an e-vape product 6% n/a n/a 24% n/a n/a n/a n/a
Think there is slight to no risk of harming themselves if
use e-cigarettes 15% | 11% | 18% | 38% | 36% | 42% | 41% | 37%
Marijuana
Have used marijuana in the past 4% 3% 5% 29% | 28% | 29% | 28% | 29%
Began using marijuana between age 13 and 17 n/a n/a n/a 27% | 27% | 27% | 31% | 27%
Think there is slight to no risk of harming themselves if
use marijuana 17% | 12% | 21% | 44% | 39% | 50% | 55% | 43%
Screen Time
3 or more hours per day 51% | 55% | 48% | 58% | 55% | 60% | 71% | 56%




OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL

White
Caucasion
European African Asian/Asian | Hispanic/Latina Multiracial/
TOTAL | Female| Male American American/Black American /Latino Other Biracial
(n=920) | (n=442) | (n=478) (n=519) (n=18) (n=207) (n=55) (n=46) (n=64)
Emotional Health:
Felt so sad or hopeless every day for 2
weeks or more in a row that they
stopped doing usual activities in the
past year 22% | 29% | 16% 20% 39% 23% 33% 17% 25%
Ever seriously considered suicide 15% | 19% | 9% 13% 22% 16% 17% 17% 16%
Ever made a suicide plan 11% | 13% | 8% 10% 6% 13% 13% 11% 8%
Ever attempted suicide 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 9% 4% 8%
Hurt or injured self on purpose
without wanting to die 14% | 19% | 8% 14% 17% 11% 26% 13% 13%
Have ever been taught about mental
health in school 58% | 55% | 60% 60% 56% 57% 50% 48% 53%
Like thinking about and are hopeful
about future 83% | 82% | 84% 84% 70% 81% 81% 87% 83%
Identified stress as top issue among
youth their age 39% | 43% | 36% 40% 29% 39% 51% 25% 31%
Ever been bullied on school property 35% | 39% | 31% 36% 28% 30% 40% 37% 44%
Tobacco use/Vaping
Have tried an e-vape product 6% n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Think there is slight to no risk of
harming themselves if use e-
cigarettes 15% | 11% | 18% 17% 50% 3% 16% 27% 16%
Marijuana
Have used marijuana in the past 4% 3% 5% 4% 11% 0% 9% 9% 6%
Began using marijuana between age
13 and 17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Think there is slight to no risk of
harming themselves if use marijuana | 17% | 12% | 21% 20% 39% 7% 18% 20% 20%
Screen Time
3 or more hours per day 51% | 55% | 48% 53% 65% 37% 64% 56% 61%




SHREWSBURY HIGH SCHOOL

White
Caucasion | African
Hetero- | European | American/ | Asian/Asian |Hispanic/Latina Multiracial/
TOTAL |Female| Male | LGBTQ/| sexual | American Black American /Latino Other Biracial
(n=1668) [(n=890) | (n=778) | (n=246) | (n=1375) | (n=963) | (n=52) (n=368) (n=96) (n=65) (n=114)
Emotional Health:
Felt so sad or hopeless every day for 2
weeks or more in a row that they
stopped doing usual activities in the past
year 26% | 34% | 16% | 52% | 22% 26% 11% 21% 38% 29% 33%
Seriously considered suicide in the past
year 16% | 21% | 10% | 34% | 13% 16% 16% 14% 22% 13% 18%
Made a suicide plan in the past year 12% | 15% | 8% | 27% 9% 11% 12% 11% 19% 11% 18%
Attempted suicide in the past year 5% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 8%
Hurt or injured self on purpose without
wanting to die 15% | 22% | 7% | 40% | 11% 17% 10% 9% 13% 15% 18%
Have ever been taught about mental
health in school 86% | 87% | 84% | 83% | 86% 87% 86% 86% 77% 82% 86%
Like thinking about and are hopeful
about future 80% | 78% | 82% | 69% | 82% 80% 78% 81% 83% 85% 67%
Identified stress as top issue among
youth their age 68% | 73% | 62% | 70% | 68% 70% 53% 71% 60% 59% 62%
Ever been bullied on school property 12% | 13% | 11% | 20% | 11% 14% 8% 8% 17% 11% 14%
Tobacco use/Vaping
Have tried an e-vape product 24% | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
Think there is slight to no risk of harming
themselves if use e-cigarettes 38% | 36% | 42% | 41% | 37% 42% 41% 19% 52% 44% 41%
Marijuana
Have used marijuana in the past 29% | 28% | 29% | 28% 29% 34% 29% 9% 43% 28% 34%
Began using marijuana between age 13
and 17 27% | 27% | 27% | 31% | 27% 33% 26% 8% 37% 24% 30%
Think there is slight to no risk of harming
themselves if use marijuana 44% | 39% | 50% | 55% | 43% 50% 46% 23% 51% 54% 51%
Screen Time
3 or more hours per day 58% | 55% | 60% | 71% | 56% 59% 63% 50% 65% 63% 59%
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